ETAS ID: TM322672

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 10/31/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RedPath Integrated Pathology, Inc.		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interpace Diagnostics Corporation	
Street Address:	s: 3000 Interpace Parkway	
Internal Address:	Morris Corporate Center 1, Building A	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	untry: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	ode: 07054	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3208314	PATHFINDERTG

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2159814750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.981.4194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com, jensenc@pepperlaw.com,

catalanot@pepperlaw.com

Paul J. Kennedy c/o Pepper Hamilton LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square Address Line 2: 18th and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130341.0002.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Merger from RedPath to Interpace#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0209 900306678

source=Merger from RedPath to Interpace#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0210

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REDPATH ACQUISITION SUB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "REDPATH INTEGRATED PATHOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "INTERPACE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4354810 8100M

141359449

DATE: 11-03-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1829486

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0211

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## **SCHEDULE**

Mark Reg. No.

PATHFINDERTG 3208314

**RECORDED: 11/10/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0212